504189277 01/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4235952

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ONCAM INC.	01/17/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP	
Street Address:	310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120	
City:	WESTLAKE VILLAGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14143945				
Application Number:	14140839				
Application Number:	14144068				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SOCAL IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1:310 N. WESTLAKE BLVD., SUITE 120Address Line 4:WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O024.G12308
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE M. ABELOE
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Abeloe/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=59221580002_Form#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041461 FRAME: 0897

504189277

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

OLL	OW INSTRUCTIONS						
A. N	AME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
805-230-1350							
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)							
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) SoCal IP Law Group LLP 310 N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120 Westlake Village, CA 91362 USA			DOCUMENT NUMBER: 59221580002 FILING NUMBER: 17-7566398355 FILING DATE: 01/17/2017 10:32 IMAGE GENERATED ELECTRONICALLY FOR WEB FILING THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR CA FILING OFFICE USE ONLY				
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here \frac{3}{} and provide the Individual Debtor inform					r's name will not fit	
	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ONCAM INC.	II (FOIIII OCI	CIAd)				
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONA	SUFFIX		
	alling address 60 E. Camelback Road, Suite A-100	city Phoenix		STATE AZ	POSTAL CODE 85018	COUNTRY	
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad)							
٥.	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		SUFFIX	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. S	ECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PA	ARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secure	ed Party name (3a or 3	Bb)			
	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SOCALIP Law Group LLP						
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$)		SUFFIX	
	alling address) N. Westlake Blvd., Suite 120	сіту Westlake Village		STATE CA	POSTAL CODE 91362	COUNTRY USA	
All pre ON	OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: patients, patient applications, trademark applications, tradem pared, filed, prosecuted or maintained by SoCal IP Law Gro CAM INC. m sale, licensing or litigation of any of these intellectual pro	oup LLP on behalf of					
5. Cr	neck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1	Ad, item 17 and instructions)	being administer	red by a Dec	cedent's Personal Representat	ive	
6a. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:				6b. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:			
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility				Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing			
7. AL	TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Con	signor Seller/Buyer 1	Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Li	icensor		
0 0	DTIONAL FILED DEFEDENCE DATA:						

FILING OFFICE COPY

PATENT REEL: 041461 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 01/20/2017